







MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD INSTITUTE OF ASIAN STUDIES

(An Autonomous Body under the Ministry of Culture, Govt. of India)

Celebrating 75th year of India's Independence Under the MAKAIAS Special Lecture Series LECTURE ON

'75th SWADHINATAR AMRITO MAHOTSAV"

Lecture Series No- 07

On

Objectivity and the Concept of 75th Swadhinatar Amrito Mahotsav

By

Dr. Om Jee Upadhyay

Director (Research)
Indian Council of Historical Research (ICHR)

On 30th November, 2021 from 11:30 AM Onwards Through Cisco Webex Online Platform

You are cordially invited to Join with us

Prof. Sujit Kumar Ghosh Chairman Dr. Sarup Prasad Ghosh Director

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD INSTITUTE OF ASIAN STUDIES

(An Autonomous Body under the Ministry of Culture, Govt. of India)



Dr. Om Jee has almost 18 years of experience in research, teaching and academic administration. He has coordinated more than 65 National and International Seminars and participated in more than 120 National and International seminars as Resource Person/distinguished speaker / keynote speaker / Chair or co chair of the Academic/Inaugural/Valedictory sessions. In the continuous academic endeavor, Dr Om Jee has been associated with the publication of 6 books, authored and edited, 37 research papers and a good number of articles in renowned publishing houses. His major published books are – 'Indian Culture and Heritage in South and South-east Asia'; 'Vijayam' (Probing in Indian History); 'Nath Panth aur Bhakti Andolan'; 'Agriculture and Agrarian Communities in the Indian Subcontinent: Historical Perspectives'; 'Bhakti: Its Cultural Implications and Bharatiya Rashtriyata: Past to Present' etc.

Dr. Om Jee has also contributed in the publication of Journals. He has edited Eighteen issues of a refereed/ peer reviewed Research Journal 'Manaviki' (an interdisciplinary research journal of Humanities and Social Sciences), Three issues of 'Purva' (a bulletin of the department of Ancient History, Archaeology and Culture, DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur) and six issues of 'Itihas' (Research Journal of Indian Council of Historical Research, New Delhi) till date. He has also organized and coordinated a number of workshops, lecture series and Academic Confluences. Prasar Bharati also has contracts with Dr Om for more than 50 programs with Lucknow and Gorakhpur Doordarshan Kendras. Presently Dr. Om Jee Upadhyay is serving as Director (Research and Administration), Indian Council of Historical Research, an autonomous organization of the Ministry of Education, Government of India.